## SENEDD AND ELECTIONS (WALES) ACT 2020

## **EXPLANATORY NOTES**

## INTRODUCTION

## Part 2

**Renaming of the National Assembly for Wales** 

Section 8 – National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board renamed the Independent Remuneration Board of the Senedd

11. Section 8 replaces the reference to the "National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board" in section 1(1) of the 2010 Measure with the "board to be known as the Independent Remuneration Board of the Senedd". Paragraph 2(4) of Schedule 1 also replaces the reference to the "National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board" in section 20(8) of the 2006 Act with "Independent Remuneration Board of the Senedd".